# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Christie Lynn Skelton	03/25/2008

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Children's Hospital and Regional Medical Center	
Street Address:	4800 Sand Point Way NE	
City:	Seattle	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98105	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6098934

860112.401

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (206)682-6031

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 206-622-4900

Email: lauras@seedip.com

Correspondent Name: David V. Carlson

Address Line 1: 701 Fifth Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 5400

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98104

1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David V. Carlson

Total Attachments: 1

source=401\_ASSIGN#page1.tif

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

CH \$40

PATENT REEL: 020710 FRAME: 0356

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Christie Lynn Skelton (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), having a mailing address of 9732 Slater Avenue NE, Kirkland, Washington 98033, am the sole inventor and owner of an invention entitled "DRINKING CONTAINER SUPPORT APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR INFANT FEEDING," as described and claimed in United States Letters Patent No. 6,098,934, issued August 8, 2000;

WHEREAS, Children's Hospital and Regional Medical Center (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Washington having a place of business at 4800 Sand Point Way NE, Scattle, Washington 98105, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said letters patent and granting back a limited license to make and sell some products;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said letters patent and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, said letters patent to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its use and benefit and of its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. Assignee hereby grants back to ASSIGNOR a royalty fee, limited license to personally sell products covered by the patent, which license is personal to Christie Lynn Skelton and only for products which she is personally selling. ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

of protecting title to said invention or letters	s patent therefor.
March 25, 2008	Christia Lynn Skeffon
Date	Christie Lynn Skelton
State of Washington  County of King	ss.

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Christie Lynn Skelton is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that she signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated March

Signature of Notary Public Printed Name

OF WASHING

My appointment expires

RECORDED: 03/27/2008

PATENT

REEL: 020710 FRAME: 0357